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SEPARATE FUND FOR MUSLIM EDUCATION
Singh Shri Jagada Nand

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Planning Commission has earmarked separate amount for the education of muslims minority in the eleventh five year plan;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the funds allocated and utilised during the last three years and the current year, State-wise and year-wise; and

(d) the future plans to bring the education level of muslim minority at par with other people?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (Dr. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a) Planning Commission has earmarked separate amount for the education of Muslim minorities under the Schemes for Providing Quality Education in Madarasas' (SPQEM). In addition, the scheme of Infrastructure Development in Minority Institutes (IDMI) has been operationalised during 11th Five Year Plan to augment infrastructure in Private Aided/Unaided Minority Schools/Institutions. The amount allocated under these schemes during last three years and current year is as under:

(Rs. in crore)

Sl.No. Year SPQEM IDMI

1  2009-10  50.00  5.00

2  2010-11  104.00  25.75

3  2011-12  150.00  50.00

4  2012-13  175.00  50.00

(b) & (c) State-wise and year-wise amount released by the Department of School Education & Literacy during the last three years is given below in the table:

State-wise financial allocation in respect of Scheme for Providing Quality Education in Madarasa.

(Rs. in lakh)

S.No.  Name of State/UT  2009-10  2010-11  2011-12


1  Andhra Pradesh   -  260.00  -

2  Assam    -  1039.00  459.53

3  Chandigarh   0.36  -  -

4  Chhattisgarh   -  811.67  229.70

5  Haryana    -  37.50  -

6  J&K    -  347.87  538.60

7  Jharkhand   497.18  -  -

8  Karnataka   -  490.17  210.58

9  Kerala    -  1490.09  -

10  Madhya Pradesh   561.35  1343.24  1085.53

11  Maharashtra   -  36.59  147.52

12  Rajasthan   -  547.46  71.95

13  Tripura    374.18  -  -

14  Uttar Pradesh   3190.47  3554.55  11173.35


15  Uttarakhand   -  188.86  34.62

16  Uttar Pradesh (NIOS)  -  -  2.02

  Total    4623.54  10147.00 13953.40

State-wise financial allocation in respect of Infrastructure Development for Minority Institutes(IDMI)

(Rs. in lakh)

S. No.  States    2009-10   2010-11  2011-12

1  Gujarat    -   191.20  124.30

2  Haryana    -   201.12  145.36

3  Jammu & Kashmir   -   25.00  -

4  Karnataka   -   281.98  357.26

5  Kerala    -   337.73  2588.56

6  Madhya Pradesh   -   252.94  -

7  Maharashtra   -   387.61  754.59

8  Rajasthan   -   102.83  -

9  Uttarakhand   -   190.29  208.32

10  Sikkim    -   -  345.60


11  Mizoram    -   -  25.00

12  Assam    -   -  94.22

13  Uttar Pradesh   448.00   277.05  200.39

  Total    448.00   2247.80  4843.60

(d) To bring the education level of Muslim minority at par with other communities, apart from the Scheme for Providing Quality Education in Madarasas (SPQEM) and Infrastructure Development in Minority Institutes (IDMI), the Scheme of opening 374 Model Degree Colleges in Educationally Backward Districts, covers 64 Minority Concentration Districts and Sub-Mission on Polytechnics covers 57 Minority Concentration Districts. Further, University Grants Commission is implementing Scheme for Remedial Coaching for Minorities, Women/SCs/STs.
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